

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 020675, Version: 0

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORTS OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS (B)

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the reports of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, special election held November 5, 2002; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

On November 5, 2002, a special city election for the following Charter Amendments was held on three charter amendments.

The Report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, showing the Charter Amendments "Equal Opportunity Director" and "Terms of Office of Added City Commission Seats passed and the Charter Amendment "Number of Commissioners and Districts" failed, is adopted by this resolution of the City Commission.